HGC4516/HGC5218

No Description No Description

1 Air filter double side buckle 39 [Throttle trigger

2 Air filter small cover 40 Trigger torsion spring

3 Front fender 41 Cylindrical pin 6X28

4 Screw M5X14 42 Trigger control arm

5 Screw ST5X18 43  |Oil pipe 2.5X5X130

6 Air filter cover 44 Qil bubbles

7 Handle 45 Screw M5X12

8 Screw ST5X14 46 Boat switch + flameout line combination
9 Wind deflector 47  |Screw ST5X18

10 Screw ST4X8 48 Sleeve fixing spring

11 Small dust cover 49 Screw ST4X8

12 Starter handle 50 [Sleeve limit spring

13 | Starting rope (%c3X900) 51 Slotted socket

14  |Starter cover 52 |Oil shot

15  |Screw M5X18 53 Fuel cap seal O-type

16 Three hole pad 54 fuel tank cap

17 Single start coil spring 55 Brake spring pressure plate
18  [Coil spring cover 56 Screw ST4X10

19  |Big pulley 57 __|Chain guide block
20 Easy start large coil spring 58 Tensioner cover
21 Pan head self tapping ST3X8 59  [Adjustment screw
22 Small pulley 60  |Adjusting screw pin
23 Flat washer 5X15X1.2 61 Adjusting screw buckle
24 Screw ST4X16 62 Cylindrical pin 3X8
25  |Air deflector 63 Brake band (406.5)
26 Tower spring 64 Brake pad
27  |[Cone spring seat 65 Flange nut M8 (coarse thread)
28 Chain block 66 Brake main spring
29 Screw M5X13 67 Brake band connecting rod
30 Big dust cover 68 Brake lever connecting piece
31 Long shock absorption 69 Brake lever
32 Tank 70 E-type circlip %c4
33 Double-ended pin 71 Round head solid rivet 3X9
34 Balancer seat 72 Round head solid rivet 3X13
35 Balancer 73 Chain
36 [Fuelfilter 74 Bar
37 Dual fuel pipe 75 Bar protector
38 Rear handle cover

HGC4516/HGC5218-EX-RU250604




HGC4516/HGC5218

No |Description No |Description

1 Keep circle 48 Intake flange

2 Screw M5x12 49 Carburetor

3 Intake pipe 50  [Throttle push rod

4 Intake pipe paper pad 51 Intake elbow

5 Cylinder 52 Intake elbow shock absorber

6 Spark plug 53 Screw M5X50

7 Screw M5X20 54 Stud M5%x38

8 Bolt M5X85 55 Alir filter gasket

9 Muffler paper pad 56 Double layer nylon air filter

10 Silencer 57 Butterfly buckle lock nut

11 Screw M5X14 58 |Screw M5%x14

12 Muffler cover 59 Air door lever

13 Nut M5 60 Air door pull rod shock absorber
14 Cylinder paper gasket 61 Qil seal%c15%x%c28%x5

15 Pistonrings 62 Oil pump cover

16 Piston 63  |Screw M4%x10

17 Piston pin retaining ring%c11 64 Worm gear

18 Piston pin 65 Needle roller bearing 12X15X14.5
19 Needle roller bearing 11X15X12.5 66 Sprocket

20 Crankshaft 67 Passive disk

21 Anti-wear pads 68  |Clutch gasket

22 Woodruff key 3X3.7X10 69 Clutch assembly

23 Spark plug cap 70 Screw M4%x14

24 High voltage package 71 Fuel injector

25 |Screw M5X18 72 Qil pump

26 Qil shot 73 QOil pump sponge

27  |Qil cap seal O-ring 74 Qil pipe

28 Qil tank cap 75 Qil filter

29 Screw M5X30 76 Injector cover

30 Flywheel 77 Chain guide block

31 Flange nut M8-fine thread 78 Stud M8x42

32 Screw M4X8 79 Screw M5X10

33 Qil seal pressure plate 80 Wood cutting teeth

34 Qil seal%c15%x%c35%x5 81 Ventilation sponge

35 Inner retaining ring%c35 82  |Vent nozzle retaining ring %c10
36 Deep groove ball bearings 83 Breather

37 [Short shock absorption 84 | Anti-scalding tube %c7X70

38 Left box 85 Negative pressure tube

39 Left double-pin shock absorber 86 Negative pressure nozzle retraction spring
40 Box paper pad 87 Negative pressure mouth

41 Positioning pin%c5X10 88 Front baffle metallurgical nut M5
42 Dustproof plate (rubber) 89 Limit push rod return spring

43 Right box 90 Screw M4X10

44 Right double-pin shock absorber 91 Limiting ejector rod

45 Bottom paper pad 92 Brake positioning block

46 Carburetor bracket 93 Bolt M5X18

47 Carburetor bracket gasket

HGC4516/HGC5218-EX-RU250604



